2023 - 24 FOURTH IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL

Includes events through Collegiate Sectionals
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WOMEN

School

Mt. Mercy

Wichita State
Savannah Art & Design
Pikeville

Jacksonville State
Webber International
St. Xavier

Louisiana Tech

North Carolina A & T
Davenport University
Duquesne

Ottawa (KS)

St. Ambrose

Maryville

Maryland Eastern Shore
St Francis - IL

Tulane

Spring Arbor

Calumet College of St Joseph
Trine

MEN

School

Wichita State
Webber International
Mt. Mercy
Wisconsin-Whitewater
Calumet College - St Joseph
Lawrence Tech

St. Ambrose

SCAD - Savannah
Indiana Tech
Pikeville

McKendree

Newman

Marian (IN)

Grand Canyon
Muskingum

Saint Xavier

William Paterson
Midland
Northwestern Ohio
Lindenwood

Pts
462
434
362
340
314
272
238
229
200
150
122
112
105
102
84
79
70
69
69
69

Pts
480
400
348
316
282
282
268
258
206
153
152
118
112
104
103
60
51
43
43
40
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INTERNATIONAL BOWLING MEDIA ASSOCIATION

WOMENS TEAMS

Also receiving votes for women
in alphabetical order. Teams
must be on at least two ballots
to be listed below.

Coe College
Indiana Inst of Tech
Judson
Lindenwood
Midway

Milligan

Mount St Mary's
Notre Dame College
Oklahoma Christian
Sacred Heart
Stephen F. Austin
William Penn

MENS TEAMS

Also receiving votes for women
in alphabetical order. Teams
must be on at least two ballots
to be listed below.

Davenport

Marian University (WI)
Oklahoma Christian
Purdue



