2023 - 24 FOURTH IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL

Includes events through Collegiate Sectionals



WOMEN

Rank	School	Pts	First Place	
1	Mt. Mercy	462	4	
2	Wichita State	434	4	WOMENS TEAMS
3	Savannah Art & Design	362	0	Also receiving votes for women
4	Pikeville	340	0	in alphabetical order. Teams
5	Jacksonville State	314	5	must be on at least two ballots
6	Webber International	272	0	to be listed below.
7	St. Xavier	238	0	
8	Louisiana Tech	229	0	Coe College
9	North Carolina A & T	200	0	Indiana Inst of Tech
10	Davenport University	150	0	Judson
11	Duquesne	122	0	Lindenwood
12	Ottawa (KS)	112	0	Midway
13	St. Ambrose	105	0	Milligan
14	Maryville	102	0	Mount St Mary's
15	Maryland Eastern Shore	84	0	Notre Dame College
16	St Francis - IL	79	0	Oklahoma Christian
17	Tulane	70	0	Sacred Heart
18	Spring Arbor	69	0	Stephen F. Austin
18	Calumet College of St Joseph	69	0	William Penn
18	Trine	69	0	

MEN

Rank	School	Pts	First Place
1	Wichita State	480	12
2	Webber International	400	0
3	Mt. Mercy	348	0
4	Wisconsin-Whitewater	316	0
5	Calumet College - St Joseph	282	0
5	Lawrence Tech	282	0
7	St. Ambrose	268	0
8	SCAD - Savannah	258	0
9	Indiana Tech	206	0
10	Pikeville	153	0
11	McKendree	152	0
12	Newman	118	0
13	Marian (IN)	112	0
14	Grand Canyon	104	0
15	Muskingum	103	0
16	Saint Xavier	60	0
17	William Paterson	51	0
18	Midland	43	0
18	Northwestern Ohio	43	0
20	Lindenwood	40	0

MENS TEAMS

Also receiving votes for women in alphabetical order. Teams must be on at least two ballots to be listed below.

Davenport Marian University (WI) Oklahoma Christian Purdue